502692451 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739057

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Howard Cuckle			02/10/2010				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: WALLAC OY							
Street Address: P.O. Bo	ss: P.O. BOX 10						
Internal Address: FI-2010	s: FI-20101						
City: TURKU	TURKU						
State/Country: FINLAN	FINLAND						
Property Type Application Number:	1	4144740	Number 740				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fox Number	(077\7	60 7045					
Fax Number: (877)769-7945 Phone: (617) 542-5070							
Email:		an@fr.com					
	US Mail	when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name:		WIN Y. CHAN					
Address Line 1:		RICHARDSON P.C.					
Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022 Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	10296-0087004	10296-0087004				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES F. COUGHLAN	JAMES F. COUGHLAN				
Signature:		/James F. Coughlan/	/James F. Coughlan/				

PATENT REEL: 032281 FRAME: 0167

Attorney's Docket No.: 10296-0087WO1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is effective January 25, 2009.

For valuable consideration, I, Howard Cuckle, of 9 Christ Church Oval, Harrogate, England, HG1 5AJ, an inventor of the inventions and improvements that are the subject of a PCT application for Patent entitled *METHODS FOR DETERMINING THE RISK OF PRENATAL COMPLICATIONS*, filed January 26, 2009, and assigned PCT Application No. PCT/US2009/032062, the inventions and improvements which are the subject of a provisional application entitled *METHODS FOR DETECTING PRE-ECLAMPSIA*, filed January 25, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/023,776; and a provisional application entitled *METHODS FOR DETERMINING RISK OF DEVELOPING PRE-ECLAMPSIA*, filed June 9, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/060,048; and a provisional application entitled *METHODS FOR DETECTING CHROMOSOMAL ABNORMALITIES*, filed February 4, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/025,890; and a provisional application entitled *METHODS FOR DETECTING CHROMOSOMAL ABNORMALITIES*, filed June 11, 2008, and assigned U.S. Application No. 61/060,732, by obligation preexisting the PCT application filing date, hereby assign to Wallac Oy, having a place of business at P.O. Box 10, FI-20101, Turku, Finland and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world of the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the above-referenced applications for Patent.

This Assignment includes said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements. This Assignment includes the right to claim priority based upon the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes.

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, Assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Date:	10	Feb	10	HOWA	RD CUC) KLE	Щ	1	
-------	----	-----	----	------	--------	----------	---	---	--

Witnessed by:

Attorney's Docket No.: 10296-0087WO1

Name: PHOON Date: 10 FCB 2010

PATENT REEL: 032281 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 02/24/2014